Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR GURA	11/20/2006
EDMOND RAMBOD	11/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL QUALITY CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	9033 WILSHIRE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10940862
Application Number:	10846618
Application Number:	10251937
Application Number:	11500572
Application Number:	60866357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500182700

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: sguthrie@dalpat.com
Correspondent Name: Steven R. Greenfield
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NQCR27508

PATENT

REEL: 018542 FRAME: 0959

10940867

1 \$200 DD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven R. Greenfield

Total Attachments: 5

source=NQC27508 EXECUTED ASSMT Gura and Rambod#page1.tif source=NQC27508 EXECUTED ASSMT Gura and Rambod#page2.tif source=NQC27508 EXECUTED ASSMT Gura and Rambod#page3.tif source=NQC27508 EXECUTED ASSMT Gura and Rambod#page4.tif source=NQC27508 EXECUTED ASSMT Gura and Rambod#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 018542 FRAME: 0960 NQCR-27,508 PATENT

Assignment

Whereas, VICTOR GURA, an individual, residing at 1211 Laurel Way, Beverly Hills, California 70210, and EDMUND RAMBOD, an individual, residing at 11731 Folkstone Lane, Los Angeles, California 90077 ("ASSIGNORS"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the inventions, now currently pending U.S. patent applications, set forth on **Exhibit A** (the "Applications"); and

Whereas, NATIONAL QUALITY CARE, INC., a California corporation, located at 9033 Wilshire, Suite 500, Beverly Hills, California 90211 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Applications.

Now, Therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Applications in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said applications. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignors' interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors also sell and assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Inventions disclosed in said Applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the Inventions in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Inventions and all rights to register the Inventions in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Applications; and Assignors further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Inventions in all countries.

PATENT 1
REEL: 018542 FRAME: 0961

<i>O</i>			
Name of Assignate. VICTOR GUR.	A .		
Residence (City, State): BEVERLY H	ILLS, CAL	IFORNIA	
Signature:			
Date: 11-20.06			
7			
STATE OF	§		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	§		
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, appeared VICTOR GURA, known to foregoing instrument and acknowledge purposes and consideration therein exp	me to be	the person whose na	me is subscribed to the
[SEAL]		Notary Public Commission Expires	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
,	SS.
County of Los Angeles	55.
)	
On	10° 12 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
On	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doc, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Dura
	Namo(s) of Signer(s)
	- personally known to me
•	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the percental whose seconds into
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/erc subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies); and that by his/her/thei
ERIC BROWN	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1695156	the entity upon behalf of which the person(
OS ANGELES COUNTY T	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Exp. September 21, 2010	MUTAIFOO
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	The Durin
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTION	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove va	IAL
fraudulent removal and reattachment of	f this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	:
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
	*
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Trustee	1
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Trustee	

EDMOND RAMBOD Name of Assignee:

Residence (City, State): LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

Signature:

Date:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this 20th day of November, 2006, personally appeared EDMOND RAMBOD, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Commission Expires: Mar. 29, 2008

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Application/ Patent No.	Title
27527	10/940,862	WEARABLE CONTINUOUS RENAL REPLACEMENT THERAPY DEVICE
27528	10/846,618	WEARABLE ULTRAFILTRATION DEVICE
27529	10/251,937	WEARABLE ULTRAFILTRATION DEVICE
27532	11/500,572	DUAL-VENTRICLE PUMP CARTRIDGE, PUMP, AND METHOD OF USE IN A WEARABLE CONTINUOUS RENAL REPLACEMENT THERAPY DEVICE
28079	60/866,357	ENHANCED CLEARANCE IN AN ARTIFICIAL KIDNEY INCORPORATING A PULSATILE PUMP

RECORDED: 11/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018542 FRAME: 0965